KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORY |
RECEIVED  OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE|  JuL 25 2016

JUL 252016 July 25,2016 KRIS W. KOBACH

. SECRETARY OF STATE
K8 Govemmental Ethics Commisplen - /| TH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Candidate: 1erry Bruce
Address: P O Box 726

Clty and le Code: HUtChinson, KS 67504-0726 COUllfy: Reno

Office Sought: State Senate District: 34

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period ﬁ*om January 1, 2016 through July 21, 2016)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period .....c..cccemrrvrmnirinnnn. e oo ee 74811.20

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ......coovveriviiniieivnneseninnnns 22175.00

3. Cash availablc this period (Add Lines 1and 2) oo sioesnsenseennns 96986.20
86879.88

10106.32

Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) covinnciinccicnn

Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Linc 4 from 3) ..o s pedensia ety

In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... 100.00

Mooy s

Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ..............

D. *I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief s true, correct and complete, I understand that the intentional
failurc to file this document or intentionally filing a falsc document is a class A misdemeanor.”

7/22 foll, D2t mco

Date Signaturefof Candidate or Treasurer

GEC Form Rev, 2016




Terry Bruce for State Senate

Schedule A - Contributions and Other Receipts

Date Name of Contributor/Address

6/20/16 David Wells
151 North Rock Island, Suite 48
Wichita, KS 67202

6/20/16 Jodi McCafferty
1718 Glen Wood Street
Wichita, KS 67230

6/18/16 Kenneth Wells
1624 North Gatewood
Wichita, KS 67206

6/18/16 Kansas Optometric PAC
1266 SW Topeka Blvd
Topeka, KS 66612

6/18/16 Mary Hand
131 Circle Drive
Wichita, KS 67218-1252

6/18/16 Scott Casebolt
13702 West Hardtner Court
Wichita, KS 67235-7535

7/8/16 Kansas Rural independent Telecoms PAC

PO Box4799
Topeka, KS 66604

7/8/16 Dr. Robert Rate

2221 East 56th
Hutchinson, KS 67502

Total for this page

Occupation/Industry
Construction

Construction

Physician

PAC - Medical

Health Care

Construction

PAC - Telecommunications

Physician

Page 1 of 5

Check/Cash
Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Amount
1,0C0.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

500.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

500.00

500.00

6,500.00




Date

Name of Contributor/Address

7/8/16

7/8/16

7/8/16

7/8/16

7/15/16

. 7/15/16

7/15/16

7/15/16

Scott Stroh!
4907 West Pretty Prairie Road
Pretty Prairie, KS 67570

Feedex Companies, LLC

- 500 North Main

South Hutchinson, KS 67505

Farmington Plaza, LLC
6801 West Par Lane
Wichita, KS 67212

tEdward Graber
5171 NE 10th Avenue
Kingman, KS 67068-8242

Kansas CRNA PAC
10437 West 125th Terrace
Overland Park, KS 66213-2172

NAGR PAC
501 Main Street, Suite 200
Windsor, CO 80550

AT & T Kansas Pac
220 East Sixth, Room 500
Topeka, KS 66603

ACEC of Kansas PAC
825 S Kansas Avenue, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66612

Total for this page

Terry Bruce for State Senate
Schedule A - Contributions and Other Receipts

Occupation/Industry
Retired

Agricultural

Housing

Farming

PAC - Medica!

PAC - Gun rights

PAC - Telecommunications

PAC - Engineers

Page 2 of 5

Check/Cash
Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Amount
250.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

250.00

1,000.00

500.00

1,000.00

6,000.00




Date

Name of Contributor/Address

7/15/16

7/15/16

7/15/16

7/15/16

7/15/16

7/15/16

7/18/16

7/18/16

Black Hills Corporation PAC
P O Box 1400
Rapid City, SD 57709

The Empire District Electric PAC
P O Box 127
Joplin, MO 64802

Credit Union PAC
901 SW Topeka Bivd
Topeka, KS 66612

Scott Roethle
5005 W 131st Terrace
Leawood, KS 66209-3455

Kansas Livestock Association PAC
6031 SW 37th Street
Topeka, KS 66614-5129

Kansas Electric Power Cooperative
P O Box 4877
Topeka, KS 66604

Polsinell;
900 W 48th Place, Suite 900
Kansas City, MO 64112

Kansas Agri Business Council
816 SW Tyler Street, Suite 100
Topeka, KS 66612

Total for this page

Terry Bruce for State Senate.
Schedule A - Contributions and Other Receipts

Occupation/Industry
PAC - Energy

PAC - Energy

PAC - Banking

Medical

PAC - Agricultural

Energy

Legal

Agricultural

Page3of5

Check/Cash

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Amount
500.00

250.00

250.00

200.00

250.00

100.00

500.00

1,000.00

3,050.00




Date

Schedule A - Contributions and Other Receipts

Name of Contributor/Address

7/18/16

7/18/16

7/18/16

7/18/16

7/18/16

7/20/16

- 7/20/16

7/20/16

Kansas Cooperative Council
P G Box 1747
Hutchinson, KS 67504-1747

BF Wichita, LLC
150 North Market
Wichita, KS 67202

Kansas Society of CPA's PAC
100 SE Sth Street, Suite 502
Topeka, KS 66612-1213

John Peterson
6201 College Blvgd. Suite 500
Overland Park, KS 66211

Deanne Willard
24 Dakota Drive
Hutchinson, KS 67502

Summit Holdings, LLC
741 West Second Street North
Wichita, KS 67203

TDSA LLC
741 West Second Street North
Wichita, KS 67203

Kansas Restaurant & Hospitality Assn - PAC
3500 North Rock Road, Bldg 1300
Wichita, KS 67226

Total for this page

Terry Bruce for State Senate

Occupation/Industry
Agricultural

Business

PAC - Accounting

Attorney

Retired

{nsurance

Education

PAC - Hospitality

Page 4 of 5

Check/Cash
Check

Check
Check
Check
Electronic/
PayPal
Check

Check

Check |

Amount
125.00

500.00

150.00

250.00

100.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

4,125.00




Schedule A - Contributions and Other Receipts

Date Name of Contributor/Address
7/20/16 Kansas Motor Carriers Truck - PAC
P O Box 2458
Topeka, KS 66601-2458
7/21/16 Correct Care Solutions
1283 Murfeesburo Road
Nashville, TN 37217
7/21/16 Kansas Farm Bureau Vote FBF
2627 KFB Plaza
Manhattan, KS 66502
7/21/16  Casey's General Store

One SE Convenience Blvd
Ankeny, 1A 5021

Total for this page
Total Unitemized contributions (S50 or less)

Grand Total of Schedule A - Contributions

Terry Bruce for State Senate

Occupation/Industry
PAC - Transportation

Healthcare

Insurance

Convenience Stores

Page 5 of 5

Check/Cash
Check

Check

Check

Check

Amouht
250.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

250.00

2,500.00

0.00

22,175.00




SCHEDULE B :
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Terry Bruce for State Senate
(Name of Candidate)

List Occupation Value of
Date Name and Address for Those Giving an Description of In-Kind In-Kind
of Contributor In-Kind of More Than Contributian Contribution
§150
Kansas Chamber Jobs PAC Software program i360
7/20/16 | 835 SW Topeka Blvd, Topeka, KS $100.00

$100.00
Complete if last page of Schedule B
Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions $100.00
Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions
$100.00

Page 1_of/ _



- Date
1/10/16

1/10(16
. 1/13/16
1/13/16
1/13/16
1/13/16
1/13/16

2/8/16

Check #

Terry Bruce

Schedule C - Expenditures and Other Disbursements

Name and Address

1445

1446

1447

1448

1449

1450

1451

1452

Sam's Club
1401 SW Wanamaker Road
Topeka, KS 66604

AT& T
P O Box 5001
Carol Stream, 1L 601597

Terry Bruce
P O Box 726
Hutchinson, KS 67504-0726

Terry Bruce
P O Box 726
Hutchinson, KS 67504-0726

Terry Bruce
P O Box 726
Hutchinson, KS 67504-0726

Terry Bruce
P O Box 726
Hutchinson, KS 6754-0726 .

Terry Bruce
PO Box726
Hutchinson, KS 67504-0726

Reno County Republican Party
PO Box221
Nickerson, KS 67561

Subtotal for this page

Page 1of 6

Purpose of Disbursement
Office supplies
candy bowl supplies

Constituents phone line

Reimburse for invitations printed by ACS
for Hoo Ray Ranch and postage
for invitations (loan payable from 2015}

Reimburse for mileage from October
to December 2015 - meetings and

fundraisers

Reimburse for Facebook advertising

Reimburse for lodging in Garden City
and Kansas City - Sportsmen Caucus and
KHP meeting

Reimburse for ACS newsletters
includes postage and mailing

Donation

Amount
126.66

79.13

2,011.08

2,455.43

253.83

427.52

2,696.61

20000

: 8,250.27



Date
'2/14/16

2/14/16

2/14/16

4/11/16

4/11/16

5/5/16

5/5/16

Check #

Terry Bruce

Schedule C - Expenditures and Other Disbursements

Name and Address

1453

1454

1455

1456

1457

1458

1459

Terry Bruce
P O Box 726
Hutchinson, KS 67504-0726

ATE&T
P O Box 5001
Carol Stream, 1. 60197

Braden Dreiling
5555 West 6th, Apt G2
Lawrence, KS 666049

AT&T
P O Box 5001
Carol Stream, IL 60197

Terry Bruce
PO Box 726
Hutchinsen, KS 67504-0726

Roderick Patton
KS State Capital, Suite 372
Topeka, KS 66612

Katrina Abraham

14805 West 72nd Street
Shawnee, KS 66216

Subtotal for this page

Page2ofb6

Purpose of Disbursement

Reimburse for radio advertising
with Eagle Radio - KWBW

Constituents phone line

Reimburse for 245 color copies
from Barker Printing

Constituents phone line

Reimburse for hote! at
Overland Park for GOP
convention on 2/19/16

Reimburse for GOP convention

leadership reception and refreshments

Reimburse for mileage to fundraisers

at Wichita/Topeka/Lawrence

Amount
500.00

84.54

122.50

162.30

256.92

109.19

770.15

2,005.60 -



Date
5/10/16

5/10/16

5/10/16

5/17/16

6/5/16

6/5/16

6/13/16

6/18/2016

Check #

Terry Bruce

Schedule C - Expenditures and Other Disbursements

Name and Address

1460

1461

1462

1463

1464

1465

1466

1467

Vereek/AMG LLC
2318 SW Briarwood Plaza, Suite 207
Topeka, KS 66611

C&LTax
601 South Maple
South Hutchinson, KS 67505

AT&T
P O Box 5001
Carol Stream, IL 60197

Kansas Secretary of State
120 SW 10th Avenue
Topeka, KS 66612-1554

Terry Bruce
PO Box726
Hutchinson, KS 67504-0726

Terry Bruce

' PO Box726

Hutchinson, KS 6754-0726

J. D. Johannes
2318 SW Briarwood Plaza, #207
Topeka, KS 66611

Terry Bruce
P O Box 726
Hutchinson, KS 67504-0725

Subtotal for this page

Page 3 of 6

Purpose of Disbursement
Polling services and set up
IVR calling

Accounting services for
campaign finance reports

Constituents phone line

Filing fee

Reimburse for radio advertising with
Ad Astra Communications and
Eagle Communication

Reimburse for staff and senator lunch

on 2/18/16 at Glory Days Pizza

Produce radio ads

Reimburse for meais at Roys BBQ and
Carriage Crossing for volunteers and
donors

Amount
3,000.00

300.00

80.46

145.00

13,278.30

§7.10

1,250.00

68.97

18,210.83



Date
6/18/16

6/18/16

6/18/16

6/30/16

7/11/16

7/11/16

7/14/16

Check #

Terry Bruce

Schedule C - Expenditures and Other Disbursements

Name and Address

1468

1469

1470

1471

1472

1473

1474

Terry Bruce
PO Box726
Hutchinson, KS 67504-0726

Terry Bruce
PO Box726 . ,
Hutchinson, KS 67504-0726

Terry Bruce
PO Box 726
Hutchinson, KS 67504-0726

Terry Bruce
P O Box 726
Hutchinson, KS 67504-0726

Lexi Flores
204 East 13th
Hutchinson, KS 67501

Antonio Flores
204 East 13th
Hutchinsen, KS 67501

Vcreek/AMG

2318 SW Briarwood Plaza #207
Topeka, KS 66611

Subtotal for this page

Page 4 of 6

Purpose of Dishursement

Reimburse for 20 4 X 8 highway
signs purchased from Lowen Sign

Reimburse for radio advertising with
Eagle Communications - KWBW Radio

Reimburse for radio advertising with
Ad Astra Broadcasting - KSKU

Reimburse for printing & postage at ACS
7,248 thank you cards & postage; 22,000
postcards & postage and 29,248 push cards

Door to door hand out campaign

flyers

Docr to door hand out campaign
flyers

Polling service, IVR calling
and producing TV and radio ads

Amount
2,014.53

5,196.80 -

3,984.00

20,501.16

300.00

300.00

3,512.61

35,809.10



Date
7/16/16

7/16/16

7/18/16

7/18/16

7/18/16

7/18/16

7/19/16

7/20/16

Check #

Terry Bruce

Schedule C - Expenditures and Other Disbursements

Name and Address

1475

1476

1477

1478

1479

1480

11481

1482

Terry Bruce
P O Box 726

" Hutchinson, KS 67504-0726

Terry Bruce
P O Box 726
Hutchinson, KS 67504-0726

Terry Bruce
P O Box 726
Hutchinson, KS 67504-0726

Sarah Bruce
P O Box 726
Hutchinson, KS 67504-0726

Terry Bruce
P O Box 726
Hutchinson, KS 67504-0726

AT&T
P O Box 5001
Carol Stream, IL. 60197

Gaches, Braden & Associates
825 S. Kansas Avenue, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66612

Terry Bruce
PO Box726
Hutchinson, KS 67504-0726

Subtotal for this page

Page 50of 6

Purpose of Disbursement

Reimburse for ACS printing and postage
23,000 postcards/ 21,229 postage

556 fundraiser cards and postage

Reimburse for My Town Media
radio advertising

Reimburse for Cox Media advertising
oncable TV

Reimburse for TNT Sportswear
polo shirts and T-shirts for campaign
workers

Reimburse for Singularis Group
Design and print 500 yard signs

with frames

Constituents phone

Refund excess contributions for
primary election

Reimburse for Facebook ads

Amount
9,388.66

1,308.00

9,450.00

183.29

1,395.35

80.16

250.00

24074

22,286.20



Terry Bruce
Schedule C - Expenditures and Other Disbursements

Date Check# Name and Address Purpose of Disbursement Amount
7/20/16 1483 Sarah Bruce Reimburse for candy from Sam's 102.56
P O Box 726 for parade

Hutchinson, KS 67504-0726

7/20/16 1484 Terry Bruce Reimburse for adobe software 196.32
P O Box 726
Hutchinson, 67504-0726

Subtotal for this page 298.88
7/21/2016 Grand totals for Schedule C 86,879.88

Page 6 of 6



